



EasiYo Reduced Sugar Strawberry Yogurt Base - 1.1kg

Product Disclaimer:

Whilst every care has been taken to ensure this information is correct, the data contained here has been supplied by the respective brand owners and Creed Foodservice is not responsible for the accuracy or completeness of this data. The information is provided in good faith but is for general information purposes only. Creed Foodservice does not manufacture the product. To ensure that you have the most up-to-date information please check the product label on delivery. For more information, please see our full allergen disclaimer or email customerservicehelpdesk@creedfoodservice.co.uk

Product Images



Sweet Enough
Reduced Sugar Strawberry
Flavour Yogurt Base with Sugar and Sweetener

• Deliciously Smooth • Live Yogurt Cultures • No Artificial Ingredients

HOW TO MAKE

- Put room temperature drinking water into the outer pot of the yogurt maker, filling to the line approximately a third of the way up the side.
- Thrust fit the inner pot with room temperature drinking water (15-20°C) and thoroughly whisk in a whole bag of EasiYo Foodservice Yogurt Base.
- Continue to whisk whilst topping up the inner pot with more room temperature drinking water (15-20°C) to approximately 5cm from the top.
- Put the lid on and gently lower the inner pot into the outer pot.
- Plug the yogurt maker into a power socket and turn on. Press the red start button.

If you have a yogurt maker with a red and green light: the green light will turn off once correct temperature has been reached at which time power is no longer required. Unplug to avoid accidental reactivation. The red light will remain on until the plug is removed from the power source.

If you have a yogurt maker with a red light only: the red light will turn off after approximately 20 minutes, at which time power is no longer required. Unplug to avoid accidental reactivation.

- Leave to incubate for 8 – 12 hours until yogurt has set. If required, yogurt can be incubated for up to 24 hours. Do not move yogurt maker once in position. Ensure yogurt maker is set in a draughtily cold environment or next to very hot equipment.
- Remove the inner pot from the outer pot, dry and refrigerate at 4°C to cool.

STORAGE DIRECTIONS

Store this yogurt base bag unopened in a cool, dry place (below 25°C). Made-up yogurt keeps for up to 2 weeks refrigerated (4°C).

Packaged in a protective atmosphere. Batch No. and Best Before Date can be found on the front of this bag.

INGREDIENTS

Milk Solids (88%) (Emsulifer (Soy Lecithins), Sugar, Natural Flavourings, Live Yogurt Cultures (L.bulgarius, S.chernomorphus, L.acidophilus, L.rhamnosus, B.longum), Natural Colour (Beetroot Red), Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides).

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Based on average quantity for made up yogurt when prepared as directed.
Approx. Servings per bag: 65
Serving size: 100g

Average quantity per:	100g
Energy	(73kcal) 309kJ
Fat, total	2.5g
of which – saturates	1.6g
Carbohydrate, total	8.4g
of which – sugars*	4.2g
Protein	0.16g
Salt	166mg
Calcium (8% of R [†])	

*Not all is added sugar, some of this is natural milk sugar (lactose).
†Reference intake based on an average adult daily diet requirement of 850mg Calcium
Enjoy as part of a varied and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle.

MADE IN THE UNITED KINGDOM for EASIO PRODUCTS (UK) LTD:
Unit 1, Parker Centre, Mansfield Road, Derby DE21 4SZ, UK.
Ph: 01332 850 468 foodserviceuk@easiyo.com
Export/Warehouse No. 3550253

Imported into the EU by: EasiYo Products Europe B.V.
Hilfonteinplein, Breda Avenue 54-62, Schiphol 1199 PH, Netherlands.
easiyofoodservice.com

Makes 6.5kg of Fresh Yogurt **1.1kg e**

Allergens

Celery	No
Gluten	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes
Sulphites	No

Ingredients

Ingredients	MILK Solids (88%) (Emulsifier (SOY Lecithins)), Sugar, Natural Flavourings, Live Yogurt Cultures (L.bulgaricus, S.thermophilus, L.acidophilus, L.rhamnosus, B.longum), Natural Colour(Beetroot Red), Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides from Stevia).
-------------	--

Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet	Yes
Approved for a Kosher Diet	Yes
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	8.4 g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	8.4 g
Fat per 100g (g)	2.5 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	1.6 g
Energy per 100g (kcal)	73 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	309 kJ
Protein per 100g (g)	4.2 g
Salt per 100g (g)	0.16 g